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INTERCOM CENTREX INTERCOM CENTREX

Ahlheim, Margaret 82246 5-4210 Lea, Paul 82215 5-4220
Baker, Valerie 82119 5-4204 Linzy, Cynthia 82038 5-3868
Barajas, Griselda 82080 5-3210 MacGregor, Kevin 82057 5-4230
Beamon, Regina 82102 5-5120 Malec, Steven 82146 5-3869
Bell, Thelma 82128 5-4222-24 McCauley, Lorraine 82311 5-3862
Bennett, Barbara 82153 5-3844 McDowell, Greg 5-3210 5-3216
Bluitt, Laverne 82179 5-4222-24 McGrath, Martin V. 82244 5-4220
Bollam, Vilasini 82072 5-3210 McKoy, David 82200 5-4201
Bradford, Margie 82216 5-3874 McManus, Helene 82024 5-4210
Callahan, Michael 82085 5-4228-29 McNicholas, John 82016 5-4210
Carine, Nicholas 82035 5-4220 Mientus, Shari 82229 5-4228-29
Chattin, Jody 82032 5-3908 Moreth, Jean 82112 5-3593
Coco, Michelle 82126 5-3682 Mundo, James 82022 5-3303
Collins, Josephine 82155 5-4222-24 Newton, Jonathan 82202 5-4185
Delana, Timothy 82159 5-4210 Rodgers, Darleen 82083 5-2482
Dennis, Joshua 82005 5-3711 Rosado, Richard 82003 5-4201
Donnelly, Patrick 82019 5-4226 Rose, Maiesha 82306 5-4227
Dunleavy, Jenny 82009 5-4179 Sanger, Karen 82100 5-3710
Evans, Shirley 82004 5-1605 Santiago, José A. 82000 5-4201
Flynn, Sean 82064 5-3666 Shine, Florine 82084 5-3217
Fox, Michael 82017 5-4209 Skelly, Nadine 82002 5-0388
Gardner, Renee 82101 5-4193 Stepien, James 82039 5-4210
Gully-Lewis, Kittrell 82071 5-3299 Sterling, Aaron 82036 5-4220
Harper, William 82230 5-4227 Stewart, Charles III 82010 5-4190
Hart, Lois 82087 5-4196-97 Swanson, Steve 82086 5-4199
Hicks, Sherri 82122 5-2497 Thomas, Vincent 82108 5-4196-97
Hogan, Janice 82121 5-4204 Vasquez, Anthony 82054 5-3759
Hreczany, Mark 82037 5-4220 Vogenthaler, Thomas 82330 5-4210
Jessee, Patrick 82312 5-4210 Vogt, William 82020 5-4210
Johnson, Darryl 82031 5-4227 Wade, Demeka 82025 5-4209
Jones, Dwayne 82023 5-4201 Walker, Annastasia 82018 5-3298
Knapp, Jerry 82012 5-4210 Watson, Darlene 82081 5-4228-29
Knight, Willie 82033 5-4213 Woods, Rufus 82142 5-3689
Langford, Larry 82062 5-4215 Young, Sarah 82117 5-4225
Lasusa, Eva 82127 5-3683

HEADQUARTERS PERSONNEL ONLY



OFFICE OF THE FIRE COMMISSIONER Santiago, Jose A., Fire Commissioner 5-4201
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Dennis, Joshua, District Chief 5-4201
Fax: (312) 745-3880 Jones, Dwayne, Commander 5-4201

McKoy, David, Commander 5-4201
Newton, Jonathan, PIC 5-4185
Rosado, Richard, Commander 5-4201
Chattin, Jody, Assistant Commissioner, DHS Liaison 5-3908
Evans, Shirley, Assistant to the Commissioner 5-4201
Walker, Annastasia, Chief Administrative Officer 5-4178

OFFICE OF THE 1ST DFC Stewart, Charles III, 1st Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4190
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Flynn, Sean, Commander 5-3666
Fax: (312) 745-4237 Dunleavy, Jenny, Staff Assistant 5-4179

AIR SEA RESCUE Wilson, Keith E., Deputy District Chief 5-1574 ML 8319
3954 East Foreman Drive (17)
Fax: (312) 747-9418

Marine & Dive Operations Dorneker, Ron, Deputy District Chief 2-4091 ML 9241
259 N. Columbus
Fax : (312) 742-4106

BREATHING APPARATUS SERVICE Anthony, Robert, Deputy District Chief 4-3209
1044 N. Orleans St. (10) Cook, Cherie , Administrative Assistant II 4-0588
Fax : (312) 744-9648 Biniak, Debbie, Supervising Air Mask Technician 4-0588

Work Orders for Tools/Equipment/Oxygen ML 9245

BUILDING PROPERTY MANAGEMENT Clarke, John , Lieutenant 7-3981 ML 9450

3015 West 31st St., 2nd Floor (23) Odom-Leonard, Rachelle , Administrative Assistant III 7-3981 ML 9450
Fax: (312) 747-2657

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES Vasquez, Anthony, Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-3759
3015 West 31st St., 2nd Floor (23) Hogan, Janice, Deputy Chief 5-4204
Fax: (312) 745-3676 Baker, Valerie, Staff Assistant 5-4204

BUREAU OF FIRE PREVENTION Ford, Richard C., II, Deputy Fire Commissioner 4-4723 ML 9452
444 N. Dearborn St. (10), Engine 42 Johnson, Steve, Lieutenant 4-8955
Fax: (312) 744-1876 Javorka, John, Chief Fire Prevention Engineer 4-1878

Keating, Mary Anne, Staff Assistant 4-4723 ML 9452
Page, Geraldine, Administrative Assistant III 4-1874
DeFrance, Gloria, Administrative Assistant III 4-6424
Court Section 4-4724 ML 9452
Engineering (Plan Review) 4-1875
Hotels 4-4716 ML 9453
Institution Section 6-5057 ML 9461
New Construction 4-5145 ML 9267
Public Places of Assembly 5-2528
School Section 6-5058 ML 9461
Underground Storage Tanks 5-2528

Pump Section, FA/Exits Gray, Arriel, District Chief 6-6900
1338 S. Clinton St. Brewster, Charlene, Administrative Assistant III 6-6900

FA/Exits 6-6900
Pump Section 6-6900
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FPB North Area Office FPB North Area Office - FAX: (312) 744-8746 4-1089 ML 9473
3401 N. Elston Ave (18)
FPB South Area Office FPB South Area Office - FAX: (312) 747-5326 7-7555 ML 8202
7974 S. South Chicago Ave. (17)
FPB Central Area Office FPB Central Area Office - Fax: (312) 742-1646 4-5659 ML 9453
444 N. Dearborn St. (10)
FPB West Area Office FPB West Area Office - Fax: (312) 746-6640 6-5336 ML 9416
1101 S.  California Ave. (12)

BUREAU OF LOGISTICS Callahan, Michael E., Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4228 ML 9292
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Mientus, Shari, ENGR/EMT 5-4178 ML 9292
Fax: (312) 745-3859 Watson, Darlene, Staff Assistant 5-4228 ML 9292

BUREAU OF OPERATIONS McNicholas, John, Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4210 ML 9344
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Fox, Michael, ADFC 5-4209
Fax: (312) 745-4248 Ahlheim, Margaret, FF/EMT 5-4210

Delana, Timothy, LT/PM 5-4210
Knapp, Jerry, DDC 5-4210
Jessee, Patrick, FF/PM 5-4210
Vogenthaler, Thomas, LT/EMT 5-4210
Vogt, William, DDC 5-4182
McManus, Helene, Assistant to the Commissioner 5-4210
Wade, Demeka, Personal Assistant 5-4209

FS&R NORTH Nielsen, Mark, Asst. Deputy Fire Commissioner 4-3950 ML 9203
Engine 108 - 4625 N. Milwaukee Ave. (30)
Fax: (312) 744-6304

FS&R SOUTH Springer, Jeffrey, Asst. Deputy Fire Commissioner 7-5600 ML 8205

21 W. 59 th  St. (21)
Fax: (312) 747-1967

DISTRICT 1 - HEADQUARTERS District 1 - Deputy District Chief 3-3667 ML 9321
Engine 18 - 1360 S. Blue Island Ave. (08) Duckman, Alan, FF/EMT 3-3668 ML 9251
Fax: (312) 743-2138

DISTRICT 2 - HEADQUARTERS District 2 - Deputy District Chief 4-3951 ML 9233
Engine 108 - 4625 N. Milwaukee Ave. (30) Strnad, Dede, Field Payroll Auditor 4-3983 ML 9203
Fax: (312) 744-6304 Willens, Karen, Administrative Assistant II 4-3951 ML 9233

DISTRICT 3 - HEADQUARTERS Sampey, Timothy T., District Chief 4-0336 ML 9212
O'Hare Airport Rescue #3 (Engine 9) Ryan, Eugene, Deputy District Chief (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Fax: (773) 686-4813 Muse, Leslie, LT 4-0336 ML 9212

McGourty, Kelly, Administrative Assistant III 4-0336 ML 9212

AIRPORT TRAINING OFFICERS Boggs, Gregory, ENGR/EMT, ARFF Instructor (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
Fax: (773) 838-4930 Colon, Cristino, LT/PAR, Airport Fueling Inspector (773) 686-4814 ML 9212

Guevara, Reynaldo, LT/EMT, ARFF Driving Instructor (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
Kalter, Carolee, PIC, EMS Training Instructor (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Koster, Chris, LT/PM (O'Hare) Lead Training Officer (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Murphy, Kevin, FF/EMT, (Midway) ARFF Instructor (773) 838-4004 ML 8227
Wagner, Tom, LT, FAA Live Fire Trng. Specialist (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
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DISTRICT 5 - HEADQUARTERS District 5 - Deputy District Chief 7-5017 ML 8225
Engine 84 - 21 W. 59th St. (21) Hamlet, Elaine, Engr. - Manpower Aide 7-5083 ML 8325
21 W. 59th Street Singleton, Mary Beth, Field Payroll Auditor 7-5089 ML 8285
Fax: (312) 747-8830

DISTRICT 6 - HEADQUARTERS District 6 - Deputy District Chief 7-6506 ML 8326
Engine 81 - 10458 S. Hoxie Ave. (17) Albarran, Mary, Field Payroll Auditor 7-6505 ML 8346
Fax: (312) 747-8830 Prskalo, Christine, Administrative Assistant II 7-6507 ML 8336

Gosha, Don, ENGR/EMT, Manpower Aide 7-6506 ML 8326

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES Boyle, William, Asst. Dep. Fire Commissioner - EMS 6-5841
1338 S. Clinton St. (07) Ross, Bobbye , Administrative Assistant III 6-5841
Fax: (312) 746-5847 Tiberi, Robert, PIC 6-5841

EMS FIELD DIVISION NORTH Assistant Deputy Chief Paramedic 6-6140 ML 9483
412 N. Kedzie Ave. (13) Harrington, Lynn, Administrative Assistant II 6-6140
Fax: (312) 746-6075 4-5-1 Paramedic Field Chief 4-9091

4-5-2 Paramedic Field Chief 4-8802 ML 9492
4-5-3 Paramedic Field Chief 4-3986 ML 9493
4-5-4 Paramedic Field Chief 6-4374 ML 9234

EMS FIELD DIVISION SOUTH Assistant Deputy Chief Paramedic 7-8555
5349 S. Wabash Ave. (15) Steffenhagen, Shirley, Administrative Assistant II 7-8556
Fax: (312) 747-8602 4-5-5 Paramedic Field Chief 5-8423 ML 8345

4-5-6 Paramedic Field Chief 7-6508 ML 8286
4-5-7 Paramedic Field Chief 6-4869 ML 9465
4-5-8 Paramedic Field Chief 7-2238 ML 8318

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS Coordinator of Hazmat 2-6358 ML 9222
605 W. Armitage Ave. (14)
Fax: (312) 742-6131

SPECIAL OPERATIONS Fox, Michael W., Assistant Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4209
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Stepien, James, LT/EMT, Training Officer 7-5628
Fax: (312) 745-4248 Wade-Ancum, Demeka 5-4209

CHAPLAINS
CATHOLIC Mulcrone, Fr. Thomas 2-0497
1140 W.  Jackson Blvd. (07) Fax: (773) 202-7725

JEWISH Wolf, Rabbi Moshe  - (24 hrs) (773) 463-4780
3008 W.  Pratt Ave. (45)

PROTESTANT

COMMISSARY Tobar, Anthony, Lt. - Coordinator (312) 850-2323
2323 S. Halsted St. (20)
Fax: (312) 850-2424

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM Gathing, William 6-6880 ML 9740
Academy South- Room 503       Supervisor of Employee Services
1338 S.  Clinton St. (07)
Fax: (312) 746-6949
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EMS TRAINING Hudson, Curtis, Commander 6-6541
Academy South - Room 113 Ford, Deborah, Fire Paramedic 6-6541
1338 S. Clinton St. (07) Williams, Steven, FF/PAR 6-6541
Fax: (312) 746-5847

EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY DIVISION Kennedy, Thomas Kennedy, District Chief 7-7802 ML 9305
3015 W. 31st St. (23) Cooper, Jim, Commander 7-7865 ML 9305
Fax: (312) 747-8620 Northcross, Tim, Communications Specialist 5-0558 ML 9433

Krask, Carol, Administrative Assistant III 7-7865 ML 9305
Cardenas, Ulises, Radio Repair 7-7873
O’Connell, Dennis, Annex Operations 7-7870

FINANCE DIVISION Swanson, Steve, Director 5-4199
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Beamon, Regina, Accountant IV 5-5120
Fax: (312) 745-3700 Gardner, Renee, Finance Officer 5-4193

Hart, Lois, Chief Voucher Expediter 5-4196-97
Sanger, Karen, Contract Coordinator 5-4196-97
Thomas, Vincent, Clerk IV 5-4196-97

FIRE NORTH/STAGING AREA Chisholm, Cindy, FF - Coordinator 4-3928 ML 9227
1685 N. Throop St. (22) Vehicle Maintenance and Repair 4-3933 ML 9315
Fax: (312) 744-3929

HUMAN RELATIONS Crowe, Elizabeth , Coordinator 6-6977 ML 9479
Academy South- Room 300
1338 S. Clinton St. (07)
Fax: (312) 746-6989

INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION Malec, Steven, Assistant Commissioner 5-3888
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Bennett, Barbara, Chief Investigator 5-3844
Fax: (312) 745-3678 Coco, Michelle, Investigator Specialist 5-3682

Lasusa, Eva, Investigator 5-3683
Mundo, James, Investigator 5-3303
Moreth, Jean, Chief Investigator 5-3593
Skelly, Nadine, Investigator 5-0388
Woods, Rufus, Investigator 5-3689
IAD Front Desk 5-3888

MANPOWER Carine, Nick, Commander - Manpower Coordinator 5-4220
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Hreczany, Mark, FF/PM 5-4220
Fax: (312) 745-3234 Lea, Paul, FF/PM 5-4220

McGrath, Martin V., FF/EMT 5-4220
Sterling, Aaron, FF/EMT 5-4220
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MARC Stein-Spencer, Leslee, Manager 6-4634
Academy South - Room 700
1338 S. Clinton St. (07) Lazarra, Peter, AC, Simulation Training Center 6-4634
Fax: (312) 746-6981 Wood, Pattie, PIO, Simulation Training Center 6-4634

Griswold, Eric, FF/EMT-P, Quality Performance & Trng. 6-4634
Betton, Kevin, ENGR/EMT-B, Quality Performance & Trng. 6-4634
Rottman, Doreen, PIC, Quality Perf. & Med. Review 6-9359
DiGiovanni, Joseph, PIC, Field Trng Officer & Education 6-4634
Mankowski, Pattie, Field Training Officer - District 1 6-4634
Dickman, Jake, Field Training Officer - District 2 6-4634
Kalter, Carolee, Field Training Officer - District 3 6-4634
Hollack, Mary, Field Training Officer - District 4 6-4634
Martin, Barb, Field Training Officer - District 5 6-4634
Smith, Val, Field Training Officer - District 6 6-4634

MOBILE REPORTING UNIT Kiely, Mark 6-9360
Academy South-Room 116
1338 S. Clinton St. (07)

MEDIA AFFAIRS & COMMUNITY RELATIONS Langford, Larry, Director 5-4215 ML 9413
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Macgregor, Kevin, DDC - Coordinator of Special Events 5-4230
Fax: (312) 745-4236 Knight, Willie, Commander 5-4213

McCauley, Lorraine, PIC 5-3862
Logan-Hicks, Sherri , Director (FOIA Officer) 5-2497
Linzy, Cynthia, Project Administrator 5-3868

MEDICAL SECTION Ignacio, Ignacio, Deputy District Chief 6-6935
Academy South - Room 200 Russell, Hugh Russell, M.D., Medical Director 6-6935
1338 S.  Clinton St. (07) Ghant, Melissa, Administrative Service Officer I 6-6935
Fax: (312) 746-6947 Horton-Newkirk, Elise , RN 6-6928 ML 9466

Marshall, Joseph , FF/EMT 6-6935-36 ML 9466
Morcos, Morcos, Physician, M.D. 6-6935
Tienda, Sylvia, Commander - Exposure Notifications - RN 6-6927 ML 9466
Tomaszewski, Cheryl , AC 6-6929
Vortes, Velma, Clerk IV 6-6935
General Information 6-6935 ML 9466

OFFICE OF FIRE INVESTIGATIONS Dorgan, James G., DDC - Commanding Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9476
Engine 38 - 3949 W. 16th St. (23) Davis, Shirley, Administrative Assistant II 7-3667
Fax: (312) 747-3670 DiSilvestro, John, Lt. - Supv. Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477

Henneman, Paul, Admin. Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477
Hooper, Lee, Asst. Commanding Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477
Megaro, Victor, Training Coordinator 7-3667 ML 9477
Terlecky, Greg 7-3667 ML 9477
24 - Hour Office 7-3671 ML 9478

PAYROLL Bradford, Margie , Payroll Administrator 5-3874
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Barajas, Griselda, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216
Fax: (312) 745-3732 Bollom, Vilasini, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216

Gully-Lewis, Kittrell , Supervisor of Payrolls 5-3299
McDowell, Greg, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216
Rodgers, Darleen, Administrative Assistant II 5-2482
Shine, Florine, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3217
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PERSONNEL DIVISION (HUMAN RESOURCES) Bryant, Adrianne L., Deputy Commissioner 6-6923
Fire Academy South – Room 300 Porter, Monica, Commander 6-6957
1338 S. Clinton St. (07) Brim, Frank, Lt. - CPFTA 6-6993
Fax: (312) 746-6921

Medina, Ana L., Staff Assistant 6-6922
Hammond, Keyanna, Administrative Services Officer I 6-6971
General Information 6-6920

DATA ENTRY Harper, Charlotte, Clerk IV 6-6996-97
Fax: (312) 746-6998 Hutchinson, Pamela, Clerk IV 6-6996

Mora, Mary Lou, Clerk IV 6-6995
Russell, Angela, Programmer Analyst 6-6996

PUBLIC EDUCATION Roccasalva, Joseph, Deputy District Chief 7-1723 ML 9745
1010 S.  Clinton St. (07) Devaney, Thomas, FF/EMT 7-1722 ML 9745
Fax: (312) 747-3331 Gallegos, Arthur, FPM 7-3803 ML 9745

Garcia, Israel, PIC 7-6691
Hands, Levelle, FF 7-3803 ML 9745
Harvey, Charise, Inquiry Aide 7-6691
Johnson, Brian, PIC 7-6691 ML 9745
Kinsella, Joseph, PIC 7-6692 ML 9745
Lesher, Pamela, PIC 7-1725 ML 9745
Miranda, Joseph, Cmdr. - Coord. of Community Services 7-1675 ML 9745
Pettway, Jesse, PIC 7-6692 ML 9745
Roberson, Preston, FF/EMT 7-6691 ML 9745
Tenort, Minnie, PIC 7-1725 ML 9745

HIGH-RISE UNIT Chavers, Jeffery, FF/EMT 7-1048 ML 9745
Schroeder, Walter, FF/PM 7-1048 ML 9745

RECORDS Bell, Thelma, Admin. Asst. II 5-4222-24
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Bluitt, Laverne, Clerk III 5-4222-24
Fax: (312) 745-4249 Collins, Josephine, Sr. Data Entry Operator 5-4222-24

Young, Sarah, Manager 5-4225

RETIREMENT/SEPARATIONS Velez, Frank, PIC 6-6961
Fax: (312) 746-4687

SAFETY DIVISION Donnelly, Patick, District Chief 5-4226 ML 9564
3510 S. Michigan Ave. (53) Rose, Maiesha, FF 5-4227 ML 9564
Fax: (312) 745-3690 Johnson, Darryl, FF (Health & Fitness Coordinator) 5-4227 ML 9564

Harper, William, Administrative Assistant III 5-4227 ML 9564

SUPPORT AND LOGISTICS DIVISION Hernandez, Juan, District Chief 5-2441-43 ML 9427
3040 S. Sacramento Ave. (23) Schlenbecker, David, Commander 5-2441-43 ML 9427
Fax:(312) 745-2447 Higgins, Edward , FPM - Equipment Specialist 5-2441-43 ML 9427
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TRAINING DIVISION Van Dorpe, Peter, District Chief 7-7238 ML 9776
Quinn Fire Academy Delaney, Robert, LT/EMT - Hazmat Office 7-7746 ML 9747
558 W. De Koven St. (07) Gill, Edward, ENGR/EMT, Engineer Training 7-7944 ML 9718
Fax: (312) 747-7531 Hudson, Sandra, Data Entry Operator 7-7246

Hudson, Sylvestor, FF/EMT - Hazmat Office 7-7747 ML 9747
McKinnis, Gread, Graphic Artist III 7-1196 ML 9776
Paloma, Rosita. Paramedic 7-7246 ML 9752
QFA Front Desk 7-7239 ML 9770

WAREHOUSE Laurino, Jim, Stores Laborer 5-1763 ML 8219
1869 W. Pershing Rd. (09)
Fax: (312) 745-1764
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4-5-1 Paramedic Field Chief 4-9091
4-5-2 Paramedic Field Chief 4-8802 ML 9492
4-5-3 Paramedic Field Chief 4-3986 ML 9493
4-5-4 Paramedic Field Chief 6-4374 ML 9234
4-5-5 Paramedic Field Chief 5-8423 ML 8345
4-5-6 Paramedic Field Chief 7-6508 ML 8286
4-5-7 Paramedic Field Chief 6-4869 ML 9465
4-5-8 Paramedic Field Chief 7-2238 ML 8318
Ahlheim, Margaret, FF/EMT 5-4210
Albarran, Mary, Field Payroll Auditor 7-6505 ML 8346
Anthony, Robert, Deputy District Chief 4-3209
Baker, Valerie, Staff Assistant 5-4204
Barajas, Griselda, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216
Beamon, Regina, Accountant IV 5-5120
Bell, Thelma, Admin. Asst. II 5-4222-24
Bennett, Barbara, Chief Investigator 5-3844
Betton, Kevin, ENGR/EMT-B, Quality Performance & Trng. 6-4634
Biniak, Debbie, Supervising Air Mask Technician 4-0588
Bluitt, Laverne, Clerk III 5-4222-24
Boggs, Gregory, ENGR/EMT, ARFF Instructor (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
Bollom, Vilasini, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216
Boyle, William, Asst. Dep. Fire Commissioner - EMS 6-5841
Bradford, Margie , Payroll Administrator 5-3874
Brewster, Charlene, Administrative Assistant III 6-6900
Brim, Frank, Lt. - CPFTA 6-6993
Bryant, Adrianne L., Deputy Commissioner 6-6923
Callahan, Michael E., Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4228 ML 9292
Cardenas, Ulises, Radio Repair 7-7873
Carine, Nick, Commander - Manpower Coordinator 5-4220
Chattin, Jody, Assistant Commissioner, DHS Liaison 5-3908
Chavers, Jeffery, FF/EMT 7-1048 ML 9745
Chisholm, Cindy, FF - Coordinator 4-3928 ML 9227
Clarke, John , Lieutenant 7-3981 ML 9450
Coco, Michelle, Investigator Specialist 5-3682
Collins, Josephine, Sr. Data Entry Operator 5-4222-24
Colon, Cristino, LT/PAR, Airport Fueling Inspector (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Cook, Cherie , Administrative Assistant II 4-0588
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Cooper, Jim, Commander 7-7865 ML 9305
Crowe, Elizabeth , Coordinator 6-6977 ML 9479
Davis, Shirley, Administrative Assistant II 7-3667
DeFrance, Gloria, Administrative Assistant III 4-6424
Delana, Timothy, LT/PM 5-4210
Delaney, Robert, LT/EMT - Hazmat Office 7-7746 ML 9747
Dennis, Joshua, District Chief 5-4201
Devaney, Thomas, FF/EMT 7-1722 ML 9745
Dickman, Jake, Field Training Officer - District 2 6-4634
DiGiovanni, Joseph, PIC, Field Trng Officer & Education 6-4634
DiSilvestro, John, Lt. - Supv. Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477
District 1 - Deputy District Chief 3-3667 ML 9321
District 2 - Deputy District Chief 4-3951 ML 9233
District 5 - Deputy District Chief 7-5017 ML 8225
District 6 - Deputy District Chief 7-6506 ML 8326
Donnelly, Patick, District Chief 5-4226 ML 9564
Dorgan, James G., DDC - Commanding Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9476
Dorneker, Ron, Deputy District Chief 2-4091 ML 9241
Duckman, Alan, FF/EMT 3-3668 ML 9251
Dunleavy, Jenny, Staff Assistant 5-4179
Evans, Shirley, Assistant to the Commissioner 5-4201
Flynn, Sean, Commander 5-3666
Ford, Deborah, Fire Paramedic 6-6541
Ford, Richard C., II, Deputy Fire Commissioner 4-4723 ML 9452
Fox, Michael W., Assistant Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4209
Fox, Michael, ADFC 5-4209
Gallegos, Arthur, FPM 7-3803 ML 9745
Garcia, Israel, PIC 7-6691
Gardner, Renee, Finance Officer 5-4193
Gathing, William 6-6880 ML 9740
Ghant, Melissa, Administrative Service Officer I 6-6935
Gill, Edward, ENGR/EMT, Engineer Training 7-7944 ML 9718
Gosha, Don, ENGR/EMT, Manpower Aide 7-6506 ML 8326
Gray, Arriel, District Chief 6-6900
Griswold, Eric, FF/EMT-P, Quality Performance & Trng. 6-4634
Guevara, Reynaldo, LT/EMT, ARFF Driving Instructor (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
Gully-Lewis, Kittrell , Supervisor of Payrolls 5-3299
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Hamlet, Elaine, Engr. - Manpower Aide 7-5083 ML 8325
Hammond, Keyanna, Administrative Services Officer I 6-6971
Hands, Levelle, FF 7-3803 ML 9745
Harper, Charlotte, Clerk IV 6-6996-97
Harper, William, Administrative Assistant III 5-4227 ML 9564
Harrington, Lynn, Administrative Assistant II 6-6140
Hart, Lois, Chief Voucher Expediter 5-4196-97
Harvey, Charise, Inquiry Aide 7-6691
Henneman, Paul, Admin. Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477
Hernandez, Juan, District Chief 5-2441-43 ML 9427
Higgins, Edward , FPM - Equipment Specialist 5-2441-43 ML 9427
Hogan, Janice, Deputy Chief 5-4204
Hollack, Mary, Field Training Officer - District 4 6-4634
Hooper, Lee, Asst. Commanding Fire Marshal 7-3667 ML 9477
Horton-Newkirk, Elise , RN 6-6928 ML 9466
Hreczany, Mark, FF/PM 5-4220
Hudson, Curtis, Commander 6-6541
Hudson, Sandra, Data Entry Operator 7-7246
Hudson, Sylvestor, FF/EMT - Hazmat Office 7-7747 ML 9747
Hutchinson, Pamela, Clerk IV 6-6996
Ignacio, Ignacio, Deputy District Chief 6-6935
Javorka, John, Chief Fire Prevention Engineer 4-1878
Jessee, Patrick, FF/PM 5-4210
Johnson, Brian, PIC 7-6691 ML 9745
Johnson, Darryl, FF (Health & Fitness Coordinator) 5-4227 ML 9564
Johnson, Steve, Lieutenant 4-8955
Jones, Dwayne, Commander 5-4201
Kalter, Carolee, Field Training Officer - District 3 6-4634
Kalter, Carolee, PIC, EMS Training Instructor (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Keating, Mary Anne, Staff Assistant 4-4723 ML 9452
Kennedy, Thomas Kennedy, District Chief 7-7802 ML 9305
Kiely, Mark 6-9360
Kinsella, Joseph, PIC 7-6692 ML 9745
Knapp, Jerry, DDC 5-4210
Knight, Willie, Commander 5-4213
Koster, Chris, LT/PM (O'Hare) Lead Training Officer (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Krask, Carol, Administrative Assistant III 7-7865 ML 9305
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Langford, Larry, Director 5-4215 ML 9413
Lasusa, Eva, Investigator 5-3683
Laurino, Jim, Stores Laborer 5-1763 ML 8219
Lazarra, Peter, AC, Simulation Training Center 6-4634
Lea, Paul, FF/PM 5-4220
Lesher, Pamela, PIC 7-1725 ML 9745
Linzy, Cynthia, Project Administrator 5-3868
Logan-Hicks, Sherri , Director (FOIA Officer) 5-2497
Macgregor, Kevin, DDC - Coordinator of Special Events 5-4230
Malec, Steven, Assistant Commissioner 5-3888
Mankowski, Pattie, Field Training Officer - District 1 6-4634
Marshall, Joseph , FF/EMT 6-6935-36 ML 9466
Martin, Barb, Field Training Officer - District 5 6-4634
McCauley, Lorraine, PIC 5-3862
McDowell, Greg, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3216
McGourty, Kelly, Administrative Assistant III 4-0336 ML 9212
McGrath, Martin V., FF/EMT 5-4220
McKinnis, Gread, Graphic Artist III 7-1196 ML 9776
McKoy, David, Commander 5-4201
McManus, Helene, Assistant to the Commissioner 5-4210
McNicholas, John, Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4210 ML 9344
Medina, Ana L., Staff Assistant 6-6922
Megaro, Victor, Training Coordinator 7-3667 ML 9477
Mientus, Shari, ENGR/EMT 5-4178 ML 9292
Miranda, Joseph, Cmdr. - Coord. of Community Services 7-1675 ML 9745
Mora, Mary Lou, Clerk IV 6-6995
Morcos, Morcos, Physician, M.D. 6-6935
Moreth, Jean, Chief Investigator 5-3593
Mulcrone, Fr. Thomas 2-0497
Mundo, James, Investigator 5-3303
Murphy, Kevin, FF/EMT, (Midway) ARFF Instructor (773) 838-4004 ML 8227
Muse, Leslie, LT 4-0336 ML 9212
Newton, Jonathan, PIC 5-4185
Nielsen, Mark, Asst. Deputy Fire Commissioner 4-3950 ML 9203
Northcross, Tim, Communications Specialist 5-0558 ML 9433
O’Connell, Dennis, Annex Operations 7-7870
Odom-Leonard, Rachelle , Administrative Assistant III 7-3981 ML 9450
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Page, Geraldine, Administrative Assistant III 4-1874
Paloma, Rosita. Paramedic 7-7246 ML 9752
Pettway, Jesse, PIC 7-6692 ML 9745
Porter, Monica, Commander 6-6957
Prskalo, Christine, Administrative Assistant II 7-6507 ML 8336
Roberson, Preston, FF/EMT 7-6691 ML 9745
Roccasalva, Joseph, Deputy District Chief 7-1723 ML 9745
Rodgers, Darleen, Administrative Assistant II 5-2482
Rosado, Richard, Commander 5-4201
Rose, Maiesha, FF 5-4227 ML 9564
Ross, Bobbye , Administrative Assistant III 6-5841
Rottman, Doreen, PIC, Quality Perf. & Med. Review 6-9359
Russell, Angela, Programmer Analyst 6-6996
Russell, Hugh Russell, M.D., Medical Director 6-6935
Ryan, Eugene, Deputy District Chief (773) 686-4814 ML 9212
Sampey, Timothy T., District Chief 4-0336 ML 9212
Sanger, Karen, Contract Coordinator 5-4196-97
Santiago, Jose A., Fire Commissioner 5-4201
Schlenbecker, David, Commander 5-2441-43 ML 9427
Schroeder, Walter, FF/PM 7-1048 ML 9745
Shine, Florine, Field Payroll Auditor 5-3217
Singleton, Mary Beth, Field Payroll Auditor 7-5089 ML 8285
Skelly, Nadine, Investigator 5-0388
Smith, Val, Field Training Officer - District 6 6-4634
Springer, Jeffrey, Asst. Deputy Fire Commissioner 7-5600 ML 8205
Steffenhagen, Shirley, Administrative Assistant II 7-8556
Stein-Spencer, Leslee, Manager 6-4634
Stepien, James, LT/EMT, Training Officer 7-5628
Sterling, Aaron, FF/EMT 5-4220
Stewart, Charles III, 1st Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-4190
Strnad, Dede, Field Payroll Auditor 4-3983 ML 9203
Swanson, Steve, Director 5-4199
Tenort, Minnie, PIC 7-1725 ML 9745
Terlecky, Greg 7-3667 ML 9477
Thomas, Vincent, Clerk IV 5-4196-97
Tiberi, Robert, PIC 6-5841
Tienda, Sylvia, Commander - Exposure Notifications - RN 6-6927 ML 9466
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Tobar, Anthony, Lt. - Coordinator (312) 850-2323
Tomaszewski, Cheryl , AC 6-6929
Underground Storage Tanks 5-2528
Van Dorpe, Peter, District Chief 7-7238 ML 9776
Vasquez, Anthony, Deputy Fire Commissioner 5-3759
Velez, Frank, PIC 6-6961
Vogenthaler, Thomas, LT/EMT 5-4210
Vogt, William, DDC 5-4182
Vortes, Velma, Clerk IV 6-6935
Wade, Demeka, Personal Assistant 5-4209
Wade-Ancum, Demeka 5-4209
Wagner, Tom, LT, FAA Live Fire Trng. Specialist (773) 894-5060 ML 9435
Walker, Annastasia, Chief Administrative Officer 5-4178
Watson, Darlene, Staff Assistant 5-4228 ML 9292
Willens, Karen, Administrative Assistant II 4-3951 ML 9233
Williams, Steven, FF/PAR 6-6541
Wilson, Keith E., Deputy District Chief 5-1574 ML 8319
Wolf, Rabbi Moshe  - (24 hrs) (773) 463-4780
Wood, Pattie, PIO, Simulation Training Center 6-4634
Woods, Rufus, Investigator 5-3689
Work Orders for Tools/Equipment/Oxygen ML 9245
Young, Sarah, Manager 5-4225
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DISTRICT AND BATTALION PHONE NUMBERS 
 
 ADDRESS FRONT CENTREX ML 
	
1st DISTRICT   (E18) 1360 S. Blue Island  *743-3667 9321 
 
 BN 1 (E13) 259 N. Columbus *856-0272 *744-8801 9213 
 BN 2 (E8) 212 W. Cermak Rd *225-2365 *747-8625 9208 
 BN 3 (E14) 1129 W. Chicago *666-6117 *746-8627 9214 
 BN 4 (E18) 1360 S. Blue Island *226-3111 *746-5319 9218 
 BN 12 (E57) 1244 N. Western 486-5715 *744-3006 9456 
 BN 13 (E95) 4003 W. West End 826-2088 *746-8513 9253 
 BN 14 (E107) 1101 S. California 826-1731 *746-4470 9414 
 
 
2nd DISTRICT   (E108) 4625 N. Milwaukee  *744-3951 9233  
 
    BN 5 (E55) 2714 N. Halsted *248-1027 *744-8626 9335 
 BN 7 (E91) 2827 N. Pulaski 286-3267 *744-8628 9457 
 BN 8 (E125) 2323 N. Natchez 637-8250 *744-6473 9458 
 BN 9 (E70) 6030 N. Clark 743-1433 *744-6509 9459 
 BN 10 (E124) 4426 N. Kedzie 588-6717 *744-4430 9460 
 BN 11 (E119) 6030 N. Avondale 631-3848 *744-3011 9431  
 
 
3rd DISTRICT Rescue 3 686-4814 *744-0336 9212 
 
 BN 6  (O’Hare Crash Sta. 4) 686-2793 686-2794 9252 
   (O’Hare Crash Sta. 1) 686-0120 686-8058 9210 
   (O’Hare Crash Sta. 2) 686-2283 686-0142 9442 
   (O’Hare Crash Sta. 3) 686-2267 686-0141 9443 
   (O’Hare Crash Sta. 4) 686-2793  9254 
   
 
5th DISTRICT   (E84) 21 W. 59th St.  *747-5017 8225 
  
 BN 15 (E39) 1618 W. 33rd St. 376-3456 *747-6735 9495 
 BN 16 (MDWY)(E127) 5200 W. 63rd St. 735-1188 *747-8616 8328 
 BN 17 (E60) 1150 E. 55th St. 288-2636 *747-7217 8329 

 BN 18 (E54) 7101 S. Parnell 783-6183 *747-3618 8330 
 BN 19 (E123) 2215 W. 51st St. 776-0751 *747-3619 8331 
 BN 20 (E15) 8026 S. Kedzie 925-4772 *747-5253 8337  
 

 
6th DISTRICT   (E81) 10458 S. Hoxie  *747-6504 8326 
 
 BN 21 (E121) 1700 W. 95TH St. 238-2284 *744-4421 8338 
 BN 22 (E62) 34 E. 114 St. 785-0166 *747-6738 8341 
 BN 23 (E72) 7974 S. South Chicago 721-9845 *747-6661 8342 
 BN 24 (E104) 11659 S. Ave O 646-4646 *747-6511 8344 
 
*Denotes Area Code (312) 
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ENGINES DIST BN ADDRESS      FRONT PHONE ML 
 
1 ........ ALS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 419 S. Wells  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.427.4625 ......9201 
4 ........ ALS ... 1 ........ 3 ........ 548 W. Division ......  ..........  ............. 312.664.6450 ......9204 
5 ........ BLS. .. 1 ........ 4 ........ 324 S. DesPlaines ..  ..........  ............. 312.782.7804 ......9205 
7 ........ BLS. .. 2 ........ 7 ........ 4911 W. Belmont ....  ..........  ............. 773.736.1828 ......9207 
8 ........ ALS ... 1 ........ 2 ........ 212 W. Cermak ......  ..........  ............. 312.225.2365 ......9208 
9 ........ BLS. .. 3 ........ 6 ........ O'Hare Field, Rescue Station 3 ....... 773.686.0141 ......9443 
10 ...... BLS. .. 3 ........ 6 ........ O'Hare Field, Rescue Station 2 ....... 773.686.0142 ......9442 
11 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 5343 N. Cumberland .........  ............. 773.631.1269 ......9211 
13 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 259 N. Columbus ....  ..........  ............. 312.856.0272 ......9213 
14 ...... BLS. .. 1 ........ 3 ........ 1129 W. Chicago ....  ..........  ............. 312.666.6117 ......9214 
15 ...... BLS. .. 5 ........ 20 ...... 8026 S. Kedzie .......  ..........  ............. 773.925.4772 ......8215 
16 ...... BLS. .. 1 ........ 2 ........ 53 E. Pershing Rd ..  ..........  ............. 773.268.0232 ......8216 
18 ...... BLS. .. 1 ........ 4 ........ 1360 S. Blue Island . .........  ............. 312.226.3111 ......9218 
19 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 2 ........ 3421 S. Calumet .....  ..........  ............. 312.326.6234 ......9219 
ASR ...  ......... 6 ........ 23 ...... 3954 E. Foreman Drive, 95th St ...... 773.374.1046 ......8319/20 
22 ...... BLS. .. 1 ........ 3 ........ 605 W. Armitage .....  ..........  ............. 312.664.5028 ......9222 
23 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 1915 S. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 312.226.5654 ......9223 
26 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 10 N. Leavitt  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.733.3983 ......9226 
28 ...... BLS. .. 5 ........ 15 ...... 2534 S. Throop .......  ..........  ............. 312.842.1010 ......9228 
29 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 2 ........ 3509 S. Lowe .........  ..........  ............. 773.927.0822 ......9229 
30 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 3 ........ 1125 N. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.276.0235 ......9230 
32 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 16 ...... 5559 S. Narragansett ........  ............. 773.585.6304 ......8232 
34 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 16 ...... 4034 W. 47th St .......  ..........  ............. 773.847.5417 ......8234 
35 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 1901 N. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 773.486.4384 ......9235 
38 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 3949 W. 16th Street  ..........  ............. 773.521.0181 ......9238 
39 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 1618 W. 33rd Place .  .......... .. ........... 773.376.3456 ......9239 
42 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 55 W. Illinois  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.644.1234 ......9242 
43 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 2179 N. Stave .........  ..........  ............. 773.342.1211 ......9243 
44 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 412 N. Kedzie .........  ..........  ............. 773.826.0190 ......9244 
45 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 4600 S. Cottage Grove ......  ............. 773.624.2544. .....8245 
46 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 3027 E. 93rd St .......  ..........  ............. 773.768.0855 ......8246 
47 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 432 E. Marquette ....  ..........  ............. 773.493.5486 ......8247 
49 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 4401 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.927.3682 ......8249 
50 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 5000 S. Union .........  ..........  ............. 773.268.7767 ......8250 
54 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 7101 S. Parnell .......  ..........  ............. 773.783.6183 ......8254 
55 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 2718 N. Halsted ......  ..........  ............. 773.248.1027 ......9255 
56 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 2214 W. Barry ........  ..........  ............. 773.525.5481 ......9256 
57 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 1244 N. Western ....  ..........  ............. 773.486.5715 ......9257 
  2 ...... BLS ... FireBoat ....... Summer Filtration Plant .....  ............. 312.337.1130 ......9237 
 ..........  .........  ..........  .......... Winter-Navy Pier ....  ..........  ............. 312.527.5328 
59 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 6030 N. Clark .........  ..........  ............. 773.743-1433 ......9270 
60 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 1150 E. 55th St ........  ..........  ............. 773.288.2636 ......8260 
62 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 34 E. 114th St ..........  ..........  ............. 773.785.0166 ......8262 
63 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 1440 E. 67th St ........  ..........  ............. 773.493.0833 ......8263 
64 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 7659 S. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.582.2288 ......8264 
65 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 3002 W. 42nd St. .....  ..........  ............. 773.523.2012 ......8265 
68 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 5258 W. Grand .......  ..........  ............. 773.622.2365 ......9268 
69 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 4017 N. Tripp ..........  ..........  ............. 773.736.0186 ......9269 
70 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 6030 N. Clark  ........  ..........  ............. 773.743.1433 ......9270 
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ENGINES DIST BN ADDRESS      FRONT PHONE ML 
 
71 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 6239 N. California ...  ..........  ............. 773.743.7137 ......9271 
72 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 7982 S. South Chicago .....  ............. 773.721.9845 ......8272 
73 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 8630 S. Emerald .....  ..........  ............. 773.846.8820 ......8273 
74 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 24 ...... 10615 S. Ewing ......  ..........  ............. 773.734.1285 ......8274 
75 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 11958 S. State ........  ..........  ............. 773.785.3275 ......8275 
76 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 1747 N. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.235.7077 ......9276 
78 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 1052 W. Waveland .  ..........  ............. 773.525.0003 ......9278 
79 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 6424 N. Lehigh .......  ..........  ............. 773.792.2933 ......9279 
80 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 12701 S. Doty .........  ..........  ............. 773.646.4744 ......8280 
81 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 24 ...... 10458 S. Hoxie .......  ..........  ............. 773.768.0965 ......8281 
82 ...... ALS  .. 6 ........ 23 ...... 817 E. 91st St  ..........  ..........  ............. 773.723.0001 ......8282 
83 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 1200 W. Wilson ......  ..........  ............. 773.275.6900 ......9283 
84 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 21 W. 59 Street ......  ..........  ............. 773.256.0036 ......8284 
86 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 3918 N. Harlem ......  ..........  ............. 773.625.1662 ......9286 
88 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 3637 W. 59th Street  ..........  ............. 773.585.9682 ......8288 
89 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 3945 W. Peterson ...  ..........  ............. 773.463.5233 ......9289 
91 ...... ALS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 2827 N. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.286.3267 ......9291 
92 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 3112 W. 111th St. ....  ..........  ............. 773.238.4822 ......8292 
93 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 330 W. 104th St. ......  ..........  ............. 773.785.0790 ......8293 
94 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 5748 W. Grace .......  ..........  ............. 773.736.1098 ......9294 
95 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 4003 W. West End .  ..........  ............. 773.826.2088 ......9295 
96 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 439 N. Waller ..........  ..........  ............. 773.287.0217 ......9296 
97 ...... ALS ... 6 ........ 24 ...... 13359 S. Burley ......  ..........  ............. 773.646.2311 ......8297 
98 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 202 E. Chicago .......  ..........  ............. 312.787.0456 ......9298 
99 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 3042 S. Kedvale .....  ..........  ............. 773.762.5715 ......9297 
101 .... BLS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 2236 W. 69th St. ......  ..........  ............. 773.434.9137 ......8201 
102 .... ALS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 7340 N. Clark St. ....  ..........  ............. 773.764.0290 ......9302 
103 .... BLS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 25 S. Laflin ..  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.421.5378 ......9303 
104 .... BLS ... 6 ........ 24 ...... 11659 S. Avenue O  ..........  ............. 773.646.4646 ......8304 
106 .... BLS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 3401 N. Elston ........  ..........  ............. 773.478.5040 ......9306 
107 .... BLS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 1101 S. California ...  ..........  ............. 773.826.1731 ......9307 
108 .... ALS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 4625 N. Milwaukee .  ..........  ............. 773.545.6017 ......9308 
109 .... BLS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 2343 S. Kedzie…………………. ...... 773.522.8028 ......9309 
110 .... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 2322 W. Foster .......  ..........  ............. 773.561.2369 ......9310 
112 .... BLS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 3801 N. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 773.525.5483 ......9312 
113 .... ALS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 5212 W. Harrison ...  ..........  ............. 773.287.0496 ......9313 
115 .... ALS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 11940 S. Peoria ......  ..........  ............. 773.785.0183 ......8295 
116 .... ALS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 5955 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.737.0766 ......8296 
117 .... ALS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 4900 W. Chicago ....  ..........  ............. 773.921.3319 ......9317 
119 .... BLS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 6030 N. Avondale ...  ..........  ............. 773.631.3848 ......9319 
120 .... ALS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 11035 S. Homewood .........  ............. 773.238.8256 ......8220 
121 .... BLS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 1724 W. 95th St .......  ..........  ............. 773.238.2284 ......8221 
122 .... BLS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 101 E. 79th St. .........  ..........  ............. 773.874.2138 ......8222 
123 .... ALS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 2215 W. 51st St. ......  ..........  ............. 773.776.0751 ......8223 
124 .... ALS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 4426 N. Kedzie .......  ..........  ............. 773.588.6717 ......9324 
125 .... ALS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 2323 N. Natchez .....  ..........  ............. 773.637.8250 ......9325 
126 .... ALS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 7313 S. Kingston ....  ..........  ............. 773.721.1996 ......8226 
127 .... ALS ... 3 ........ 6 ........ 5200 W. 63rd St. (MIDWAY) ............ 773.735.1188 ......8227 
129 .... ALS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 8120 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.783.2709 ......8229 
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TRUCKS DIST BN ADDRESS    FRONT PHONE ML 
 
AT1 .... BLS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 419 S. Wells  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.427.4625 ......9201 
2 ........ ALS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 324 S. DesPlaines ..  ..........  ............. 312.782.7804 ......9205 
3 ........ BLS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 55 W. Illinois  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.644.1234 ......9242 
4 ........ BLS ... 1 ........ 2 ........ 212 W. Cermak ......  ..........  ............. 312.225.2365 ......9208 
TL5 .... BLS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 1915 S. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 312.226.5654 ......9223 
6 ........ BLS ... 1 ........ 1 ........ 259 N. Columbus ....  ..........  ............. 312.856.0272 ......9213 
7 ........ BLS ... 1 ........ 4 ........ 10 N. Leavitt  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.733.3983 ......9226 
8 ........ BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 2534 S. Throop .......  ..........  ............. 312.842.1010 ......9228 
9 ........ BLS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 5343 N. Cumberland .........  ............. 773.631.1269 ......9211 
TL10 .. BLS ... 1 ........ 3 ........ 548 W. Division ......  ..........  ............. 312.664.6450 ......9204 
11 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 2 ........ 3421 S. Calumet .....  ..........  ............. 312.326.6234 ......9219 
12 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 2322 W. Foster .......  ..........  ............. 773.561.2369 ......9310 
13 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 3401 N. Elston ........  ..........  ............. 773.478.5040 ......9306 
TL14 .. BLS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 4900 W. Chicago ....  ..........  ............. 773.921.3319 ......9317 
15 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 4600 S. Cottage Grove ......  ............. 773.624.2544 ......8245 
16 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 1440 E. 67th St. ......  ..........  ............. 773.493.0833 ......8263 
17 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 3027 E. 93rd St. ......  ..........  ............. 773.768.0855 ......8246 
18 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 5000 S. Union .........  ..........  ............. 773.268.7767 ......8250 
19 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 3 ........ 1129 W. Chicago ....  ..........  ............. 312.666.6117 ......9214 
20 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 7101 S. Parnell .......  ..........  ............. 773.783.6183 ......8254 
TL 21 . BLS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 3801 N. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 773.525.5483 ......9312 
22 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 1200 W. Wilson ......  ..........  ............. 773.275.6900 ......9283 
TL 23 . BLS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 4625 N. Milwaukee .  ..........  ............. 773.545.6017 ......9308 
24 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 10400 S. Vincennes  ..........  ............. 773.445.3781 ......8224 
25 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 7340 N. Clark St. ....  ..........  ............. 773.465.9755 ......9302 
26 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 4003 W. West End .  ..........  ............. 773.826.2088 ......9295 
27 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 34 E. 114th  St. ........  ..........  ............. 773.785.0166 ......8262 
28 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 1901 N. Damen ......  ..........  ............. 773.486.4384 ......9235 
29 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 13 ...... 439 N. Waller ..........  ..........  ............. 773.287.0217 ......9296 
30 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 432 E. Marquette ....  ..........  ............. 773.493.5486 ......8247 
31 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 7659 S. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.582.2288 ......8264 
32 ...... ALS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 2343 S. Kedzie.. .....  ..........  ............. 773.522.8028 ......9309 
33 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 4401 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.927.3682 ......8249 
TL 34 . BLS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 7982 S. South Chicago .....  ............. 773.721.9845 ......8272 
35 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 1747 N. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.235.7077 ......9276 
36 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 12 ...... 412 N. Kedzie .........  ..........  ............. 773.826.0190 ......9244 
TL 37 . BLS ... 5 ........ 17 ...... 1150 E. 55th St ........  ..........  ............. 773.288.2636 ......8260 
38 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 4426 N. Kedzie .......  ..........  ............. 773.588.6717 ......9324 
TL 39 . BLS ... 5 ........ 19 ...... 2215 W. 51st St .......  ..........  ............. 773.776.0751 ......8223 
40 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 21 ...... 1724 W. 95th St .......  ..........  ............. 773.238.2284 ......8221 
41 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 2236 W. 69th St .......  ..........  ............. 773.434.9137 ......8201 
42 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 817 E. 91st St  ..........  ..........  ............. 773.723.0001 ......8282 
44 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 5 ........ 2714 N. Halsted ......  ..........  ............. 773.248.1027 ......9225 
45 ...... ALS…6.….…21 ...... 3112 W. 111th St .....  ..........  ............. 773.238.4822 ......8292 
47 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 9 ........ 6030 N. Clark .........  ..........  ............. 773.743.1433 ......9270 
48 ...... BLS ... 1 ........ 14 ...... 3949 W. 16th Street  ..........  ............. 773.521.0181 ......9238 
49 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 23 ...... 7313 S. Kingston ....  ..........  ............. 773.721.1996 ......8226 
50 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 8120 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.783.2709 ......8229 
51 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 18 ...... 21 W. 59th St. .........  ..........  ............. 773.256.0036 ......8284 
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TRUCKS DIST BN ADDRESS    FRONT PHONE ML 
 
52 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 15 ...... 3002 W. 42nd St ......  ..........  ............. 773.523.2012 ......8265 
53 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 2323 N. Natchez .....  ..........  ............. 773.637.8250 ......9325 
TL 54  BLS ... 5 ........ 16 ...... 4034 W. 47th St .......  ..........  ............. 773.847.5417 ......8234 
55 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 11 ...... 6030 N. Avondale ...  ..........  ............. 773.631.3848 ......9319 
56 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 10 ...... 3945 W. Peterson ...  ..........  ............. 773.463.5233 ......9289 
57 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 8 ........ 3918 N. Harlem ......  ..........  ............. 773.625.1662 ......9286 
58 ...... BLS ... 2 ........ 7 ........ 4911 W. Belmont ....  ..........  ............. 773.736.1828 ......9207 
59 ...... BLS ... 5 ........ 20 ...... 8026 S. Kedzie .......  ..........  ............. 773.925.4772 ......8215 
60 ...... ALS ... 5 ........ 16 ...... 5559 S. Narragansett ........  ............. 773.585.6304 ......8232 
61 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 24 ...... 11659 S. Avenue O  ..........  ............. 773.646.4646 ......8304 
62 ...... BLS ... 6 ........ 22 ...... 12701 S. Doty .........  ..........  ............. 773.646.4744 ......8280 
TL 63 . BLS ... 3 ........ 6 ........ O'Hare Field, Rescue Station #1 ..... 773.686.0120 ......9210 
 
SQUADS DIST BN ADDRESS    FRONT PHONE ML 
 
1 ........  ......... 1 ........ 1 ........ 55 W. Illinois  ..........  ..........  ............. 312.644.1234 ......9242 
2 ........  ......... 2 ........ 7 ........ 2827 N. Pulaski ......  ..........  ............. 773.286.3267 ......9291 
5 ........  ......... 5 ........ 19 ...... 5955 S. Ashland .....  ..........  ............. 773.737.0766 ......8296 
7 ........  ......... 3 ........ 6 ........ O'Hare Field   Rescue Station #3 .... 773.686.0141 ......9443 
95th Street Heliport,  ......... 3954 East Foreman Drive 
 ..........  .........  ..........  .......... Centrex Line  ..........  .......... 745-1574 & 1575……... 8319 & 8320 
 
AMB DIST EMS DIST BN ADDRESS   FRONT PHONE ML 
 
1 ........ 5 ....... 7 ....  .............. 19 ......5000 S. Union .........  ............. 773.268.7767 ......8250 
2 ........ 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 11 ......5343 N. Cumberland ............. 773.631.1269 ......9211 
3 ........ 1 ....... 4 ........  .......... 12 ......2179 N. Stave .........  ............. 773.342.1211 ......9243 
4 ........ 1 ....... 8 ........  .......... 2 ........3421 S. Calumet .....  ............. 312.326.6234 ......9219 
5 ........ 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 22 ......11958 S. State ........  ............. 773.785.3275 ......8275 
6 ........ 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 5 ........1052 W. Waveland .  ............. 773.525.0003 ......9278 
7 ........ 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 7 ........4911 W. Belmont ....  ............. 773.736.1828 ......9207 
8 ........ 5 ....... 7 ........  .......... 19 ......2215 W. 51st St .......  ............. 773.776.0751 ......8223 
9 ........ 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 23 ......3027 E. 93rd St ........  ............. 773.768.0855 ......8246 
10 ...... 1 ....... 4 ........  .......... 13 ......4003 W. West End ..  ............. 773.826.2088 ......9295 
11 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 1 ........202 E. Chicago .......  ............. 312.787.0456 ......9298 
12 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........  .......... 16 ......5559 S. Narragansett ............ 773.585.6304 ......8232 
13 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 9 ........6030 N. Clark ..........  ............. 773.743.1433 ......9270 
14 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........  .......... 18 ......7101 S. Parnell .......  ............. 773.783.6183 ......8254 
15 ...... 1 ....... 4 ........  .......... 13 ......4900 W. Chicago ....  ............. 773.921.3319 ......9317 
16 ...... 3 ....... 3 ........  .......... 6 ........O'Hare Rescue #2 ..  ............. 773.686.0142 ......9442 
17 ...... 6 ....... 5 ........  .......... 21 ......3112 W. 111th St ....  ............. 773.238.4822 ......8292 
18 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........  .......... 20 ......8026 S. Kedzie .......  ............. 773.925.4772 ......8215 
19 ...... 5 ....... 7 ........  .......... 15 ......2534 S. Throop .......  ............. 312.842.1010 ......9228 
20 ...... 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 8 ........3918 N. Harlem ......  ............. 773.625.1662 ......9286 
21 ...... 5 ....... 7 ........  .......... 16 ......4034 W. 47th St .......  ............. 773.847.5417 ......8234 
22 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 23 ......7974 S. South Chicago ......... 773.721.9845 ......8272 
23 ...... 1 ....... 4 ........  .......... 13 ......5212 W. Harrison ....  ............. 773.287.0496 ......9313 
24 ...... 5 ....... 8 ........  .......... 18 ......101 E. 79th St  ..........  ............. 773.874.2138 ......8222 
25 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 24 ......11659 S. Avenue O  ............. 773.646.4646 ......8304 
26 ...... 3 ....... 3 ........  .......... 6 ........O'Hare Rescue #1 ..  ............. 773.686.0120 ......9210 
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AMB DIST EMS DIST BN ADDRESS   FRONT PHONE ML 
 
27 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........  .......... 20 ......7659 S. Pulaski .......  ............. 773.582.2288 ......8264 
28 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 4 ........324 S. DesPlaines ..  ............. 312.782.7804 ......9205 
29 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 21 ......10400 S. Vincennes  ............. 773.445.3781 ......8244 
30 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........  .......... 20 ......8120 S. Ashland .....  ............. 773.783.2709 ......8229 
31 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 9 ........1200 W. Wilson.......  ............. 773.275.6900 ......9283 
32 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 10 ......4426 N. Kedzie .......  ............. 773.588.6717 ......9324 
33 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 14 ......1101 S. California ...  ............. 773.826.1731 ......9307 
34 ...... 1 ....... 7 ........  .......... 14 ......2343 S. Kedzie… ....  ............. 773.522.8028 ......9309 
35 ...... 1 ....... 8 ........  .......... 2 ........4005 S. Dearborn ...  ............. 773.268.0232 ......8216 
36 ...... 5 ....... 8 ........  .......... 17 ......21 W. 59th St. .........  ............. 773.256.0036. .....8284 
37 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 23 ......817 E. 91st St .........  ............. 773.723.0001 ......8282 
38 ...... 5 ....... 8 ........  .......... 17 ......1150 E. 55th St .......  ............. 773.288.2636 ......8260 
39 ...... 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 11 ......6030 N. Avondale ...  ............. 773.631.3848 ......9319 
40 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 10 ......2322 W. Foster .......  ............. 773.561.2369 ......9310 
41 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 1 ........419 S. Wells  ..........  ............. 312.427.4625 ......9201 
42 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 1 ........55 W. Illinois  ..........  ............. 312.644.1234 ......9242 
43 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 3 ........605 E. Armitage ......  ............. 312.664.5028 ......9222 
44 ...... 1 ....... 4 ........  .......... 12 ......1244 N. Western .....  ............. 773.486.5715 ......9257 
45 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 4 ........10 N. Leavitt  ..........  ............. 312.733.3983 ......9226 
46 ...... 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 10 ......3945 W. Peterson ...  ............. 773.463.5233 ......9289 
47 ...... 2 ....... 3 ........  .......... 11 ......4625 N. Milwaukee .  ............. 773.545.6017 ......9308 
48 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 7 ........3401 N. Elston ........  ............. 773.478.5040 ......9306 
49 ...... 5 ....... 7 ........  .......... 19 ......5955 S. Ashland .....  ............. 773.737.0766 ......8296 
50 ...... 6 ....... 8 ........  .......... 23 ......7313 S. Kingston ....  ............. 773.721.1996 ......8226 
51 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 22 ......12701 S. Doty .........  ............. 773.646.4744 ......8280 
52 ...... 2 ....... 4 ........  .......... 7 ........1747 N. Pulaski ......  ............. 773.235.7077 ......9276 
53 ...... 1 ....... 1 ........  .......... 3 ........1129 W. Chicago ....  ............. 312.666.6117 ......9214 
54 ...... 3 ....... 5 ........  .......... 6 ........5200 W. 63rd St (MIDWAY) . 773.735.1188 ......8227 
55 ...... 5 ....... 8 ........  .......... 18 ......432 E. Marquette ....  ............. 773.493.5486 ......8247 
56 ...... 2 ....... 2 ........  .......... 9 ........7340 N. Clark St. ....  ............. 773.465.9755 ......9302 
57 ...... 5 ....... 8 ........ ….. .... 17 ......4600 S. Cottage Grove ......... 773.624.2544 ......8245 
58 ...... 5 ....... 5 ........ … ...... 20 ......2236 W. 69th St ......  ............. 773.434.9137 ......8201 
59 ...... 3 ....... 3 ........  .......... 6 ........O'Hare Rescue #3 ..  ............. 773.686.0141 ......9443 
60 ...... 6 ....... 6 ........  .......... 22 ......330 West 104th St. .  ............. 773.785.0790 ......8293 
80  ..... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 5 ........3801 N. Damen ......  ............. 773.525.5483 ......9312 
81  ..... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 12 ......1901 N. Damen ......  ............. 773.486.4383 ......9235 
82  ..... 2 .......  ..........  .......... 8 ........5258 W. Grand .......  ............. 773.622.2365 ......9268 
83  ..... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 12 ......412 N. Kedzie .........  ............. 773.826.0190 ......9244 
84 ...... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 4 ........1360 S. Blue Island. . ............ 312.226.3111 ......9218 
85 ...... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 2 ........212 W. Cermak .......  ............. 312.225.2365 ......9208 
86 ...... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 14 ......3042 S. Kedvale .....  ............. 773.762.5715 ......9297 
87 ...... 5 .......  ..........  .......... 15 ......4401 S. Ashland .....  ............. 773.927.3682 ......8249 
88 ...... 5 .......  ..........  .......... 15 ......3002 W. 42nd St .....  ............. 773.523.2012 ......8265 
89 ...... 5 .......  ..........  .......... 17 ......1440 E. 67nd St ......  ............. 773.493.0833 ......8263 
90 ...... 6 .......  ..........  .......... 24 ......10458 S. Hoxie .......  ............. 773.768.0956 ......8281 
91 ...... 6 .......  ..........  .......... 21 ......11035 S. Homewood ............ 773.238.8256 ......8220 
92 ...... 2 .......  ..........  .......... 11 ......6424 N. Lehigh .......  ............. 773.792.2933 ......9279 
93 ...... 1 .......  ..........  .......... 1 ........55 W. Illinois  ..........  ............. 312.644-1234 ......9242 
94 ...... 5 .......  ..........  .......... 20 ......2236 W. 69th St. .....  ............. 773.434.9137 ......8201 
(BLS AMBULANCES 80-94) 
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